TENDER ENQUIRY NOTICE

<u>Part I</u>

HLL/ID/DCB-Furniture/2012-13

Name of Work : Supply of Lab furniture at drugs control board, Thiruvananthapuram.

Bids are invited for the Supply of Lab furniture at drugs control board, Thiruvananthapuram. The specification for the Lab furniture is enclosed herewith.

Address to which the offers are to be submitted:

Deputy General Manager (Technical)

HLL Lifecare Limited "ADARSH", TC - 6/1718 (1) Vettamukku, Thirumala P O Thiruvananthapuram - 695 006 Ph : 0471 - 2365872/73 Fax: 0471 - 2368144 The details are available at HLL website @ <u>www.lifecarehll.com</u>

Submission of Offer

The offer shall be submitted in single bid system.

Last date and time of Receipt of offers	:12.03.2013	03.00 pm.
Date and time of Opening of Offers	:12.03.2013	03.30 pm.

Payment terms

90% payment on supply of Supply of Lab furniture at site and on certification by HLL Engineers .

10% against certificate of installation, final inspection and acceptance.

The address to which the Lab furniture have to be supplied is as follows:

Drugs control board Red Cross Road Thiruvananthapuram Tel: 0471- 2471896/ 2473256 Fax: 0471-2473256 02.03.2013

Delivery period

The Lab furniture at drugs control board, Thiruvananthapuram shall be supplied within 8 weeks from the date of supply order.

Other Conditions

- 1. Earnest Money of Rs. 33250/-in the form of a Demand Draft of a scheduled bank issued in favour of HLL Lifecare Limited, Thiruvananthapuram, or in the form of an irrevocable guarantee bond of any scheduled bank or State Bank of India, which should be placed in a separate sealed cover marked "Earnest Money" shall be submitted along with the tenders.
- 2. The applicant should quote for all the items.
- 3. Guarantee/Warranty should be for 2 years from the date of Supply of Lab furniture at drugs control board, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, transport, loading and unloading.
- 5. The tenderer shall submit the compliance for technical specifications.
- 6. The original Literature or the relevant part of the user/service manual should be attached as proof.
- 7. The offer shall be valid for 2 months.

Deputy General Manager (Technical) HLL Lifecare Limited